
HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No.PBW-B018(109)/1/2025-Estt-I Shimla Dated

CORRIGENDUM

Please  read  transferred  and  posted  as  “HPPWD  Divn. 
Dehra instead of HPPWD Divn. Kangra” in this office order No. PBW-
B018(109)/1/2025-Estt- 645697 dated 04.07.2025 

This order shall be effective from 01.08.2025.
The official shall not be entitled for any TTA/JT.

The  controlling  officer  (concerned)  shall  adhere  to  the 
instruction issued by the Department of Personnel to the Govt. of HP 
Shimla  vide  letter  No.Per(AP-B)E(3)-17/2022-Part  dated  04.09.2023 
for implementation of orders.

(Er.Narinder Pal Singh)
Engineer-in-Chief,
HPPWD Shimla-2.

Endst. No. as above, Dated Shimla-2, the 

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-
1. The Chief Engineer concerned in HPPWD.
2. The Superintending Engineer concerned in HPPWD.
3. The Executive Engineer concerned in HPPWD 
4. The Nodal Officer (IT) with direction to upload the same on 

departmental website. 
5. Guard File.

(Vijay Dhiman)
Registrar,
HPPWD Shimla-2.

PBW-B018(109)/1/2025-ESTT.- I  BRANCH-PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PWD HQ I/653256/2025



HIMACHAL PRADESH 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

 
   No.PBW-B018(109)/1/2025-Estt-I Shimla Dated 
 
   OFFICE ORDER 
 

 Sh. Jagroop Chand, Sr.Asstt. presently posted in HPPWD 
Divn. Bharwain is hereby transferred and posted in HPPWD Divn. 
Kangra against the resultant vacancy arises due to retirement of Sh. 
Parvinder Kumar, Sr.Asstt. on 31.07.2025 in public interest. 

 
 This order shall be effective from 01.08.2025. 
 The official shall not be entitled for any TTA/JT. 

 
The controlling officer (concerned) shall adhere to the 

instruction issued by the Department of Personnel to the Govt. of HP 
Shimla vide letter No.Per(AP-B)E(3)-17/2022-Part dated 04.09.2023 
for implementation of orders.    

 
         
  
        (Er.Narinder Pal Singh) 
        Engineer-in-Chief, 
        HPPWD Shimla-2. 
 
 Endst. No. as above, Dated Shimla-2, the    
 
  Copy to the following for information and necessary action:- 

1. The Chief Engineer concerned in HPPWD. 
2. The Superintending Engineer concerned in HPPWD. 
3. The Executive Engineer concerned in HPPWD  
4. The Nodal Officer (IT) with direction to upload the same on 

departmental website.  
5. Guard File. 

 
 

(Vijay Dhiman) 
Registrar, 
HPPWD Shimla-2. 

 

 

 

 

 

PBW-B018(109)/1/2025-ESTT.- I  BRANCH-PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PWD HQ I/645697/2025


